4343
Compact Pneumatic
Pressure Sensor
PSE53�
Compact Pneumatic
Pressure Sensor
PSE54�
Low Differential

46
Sensor Monitor  PSE300A Series3-Screen Display
How to Order  p. 48
Options/Part Nos.  p. 48
Specifi cations  p. 49
Internal Circuits and Wiring Examples  p. 50
Dimensions  p. 51
C O N T E N T S
Digital Sensor Monitors
PSE200A
Ba
si
c
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns Repeatability ±0.1 % (F.S.)
Voltage 12 to 24 VDC
No. of outputs for switch 5 outputs 2 outputs
Analogue output —
Operating temperature 0 to 50 °C
Fu
nc
tio
ns
Number of screens 3
Enclosure Front face: IP65
Others: IP40 IP65
3-step setting Yes
Wiring Connector
A
pp
lic
ab
le
 P
re
ss
ur
e
Se
ns
or
s
Compact Pneumatic
Pressure Sensor
PSE53�
Compact Pneumatic
Pressure Sensor
PSE54�
Low Differential
Pressure Sensor
PSE550
Pressure Sensor
for General Fluids
PSE56�
Pressure Sensor
for General Fluids
PSE57�
Rated pressure range
−101 kPa to 0
−100 kPa to 100 kPa
0 to 100 kPa
0 to 1 MPa
Rated pressure range
−101 kPa to 0
−100 kPa to 100 kPa
0 to 1 MPa
Rated pressure range
0 to 2 kPa
Rated pressure range

PSE300AC
47
How to Order
Description Part no. Note
Bracket ZS-46-A1 —
Panel mount adapter ZS-46-B —
Panel mount adapter + Front protection cover ZS-46-D —
Lead wire with connector ZS-46-5L 5-core, 2 m
Front protection cover ZS-27-01 —
Sensor connector (1 pc. per set) ZS-28-C For the PSE5�� series (Excludes the PSE570 series)
ZS-28-CA-4 For the PSE570 series
q Input specifi cation
Symbol Description
0 Voltage input
1 Current input
e Unit specifi cation
Symbol Description
— With unit selection function
M SI units only∗1
∗1  Fixed unit: MPa, kPa, Pa
w Output specifi cation
Symbol Description Factory default settings
0 NPN/PNP open collector 2 outputs switching type +
Analogue voltage/Auto-shift/Copy function switching type
NPN open collector 2 outputs + Analogue voltage∗1
3 PNP open collector 2 outputs + Analogue voltage∗1
1 NPN/PNP open collector 2 outputs switching type +
Analogue current/Auto-shift/Copy function switching type
NPN open collector 2 outputs + Analogue current∗2
4 PNP open collector 2 outputs + Analogue current∗2
6 NPN/PNP open collector 2 outputs switching type + Copy function NPN open collector 2 outputs + Copy function
∗1, 2  Although the default output specifi cations differ, the output specifi cations are the same.
t Option 2
Symbol Description
— None
A Bracket
ZS-46-A1
B Panel mount
adapter
ZS-46-B
D
Panel mount
adapter + Front
protection cover
ZS-46-D
Panel
Front
protection
cover
Panel mount
adapter
Panel
Panel mount
adapter
r Option 1
Symbol Description
— Without lead wire
L Lead wire with connector
(2 m lead wire)
ZS-46-5L
Power supply/output
lead wire with connector
PSE3 00 A M
3-Screen Display
Sensor Monitor
PSE300A Series
q w e r t y
y Option 3
Symbol Description
— None
C Sensor connector
ZS-28-C
∗  This connector cannot be used with the PSE570 series.

PSE-ST Series
PSE Sensor Set Up Tool
How to Order
Specifi cations
3-Screen Display
PSE ST
Connector converter
Symbol Description
— Without connector converter
L Connector for separate line
S M12 4-pin socket connector
Connector Converter Part Nos.
M12 4-pin socket connector D-LH03B
Connector for separate line D-LH03C
Model PSE-ST
Applicable pressure sensor PSE541-L PSE543-L
PSE573-L2 PSE574-L2 PSE540-L
PSE570-L2 PSE575-L2 PSE576-L2 PSE577-L2
Pressure
Rated pressure
range 0 to −101 kPa −100 to 100 kPa 0 to 500 kPa 0 to 1 MPa 0 to 2 MPa 0 to 5 MPa 0 to 10 MPa
Display/
set pressure range 10 to −105 kPa −105 to
105 kPa −50 to 525 kPa −0.105 to
1.05 MPa
−0.105 to
2.1 MPa
−0.105 to
5.25 MPa
−0.105 to
10.5 MPa
Electrical
Power supply voltage 5 VDC
Current consumption 2 A or less
Protection Over voltage protection
Supply connector USB Type-C
Sensor
input
Number of inputs 1
Connection method Connector
Protection Polarity protection, Over current protection
Display
Display type LCD
Number of screens 3-screen display (Main screen, Sub screen x 2)
Display colour 1) Main screen: Red/Green
2) Sub screen: Orange
Number of display
digits
1) Main screen: 4 digits (7 segments)
2) Sub screen: 4 digits (Upper 1 digit 11 segments, 7 segments for other)
Environment
Enclosure IP40
Withstand voltage 1000 VAC for 1 min between terminals and housing
Insulation resistance 50 MΩ or more (500 VDC measured via megohmmeter) between terminals and housing
Operating temperature range Operating: 0 to 45 °C, Stored: −10 to 60 °C (No freezing or condensation)
Operating humidity range Operating/Stored: 35 to 85 % RH (No condensation)
Standards CE/UKCA/WEEE
Weight Body 50 g (Excludes connector converter)
∗  Use this product by connecting it to a mobile battery with a 5 VDC, 2 A minimum output.
∗  Depending on the type of mobile battery, it may not operate.
∗  Do not connect to any power source other than a mobile battery. If the product does not operate, there is a risk that the power supply may be faulty.
∗   If this product is connected to a mobile battery that has a function that automatically turns off the power supply according to the current consumption of
the mobile battery, this product may not operate correctly.
∗   Products with tiny scratches, marks, or display colour or brightness variations which do not affect the performance of the product are verified as
conforming products.
58-5
PSE-ST Series
For common precautions and specifi c product precautions
regarding pressure switch specifi cations, wiring, and other